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Senate Bill No. 196

(BY MR. JIMISON, BY REQUEST)

[Passed March 5, 1941; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT authorizing the county court of Kanawha county to
pay unto the Salvation Army, a corporation, of Charleston,
West Virginia, a sum of money not to exceed ten thousand
dollars.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. Kanawha County Court Authorized to Pay
2 Salvation Army for Hospital Services. The county court
3 of Kanawha county is authorized to pay to the Salvation
4 Army, a corporation, the sum of ten thousand dollars in
5 payment for hospital service rendered by said corporation
6 at its hospital in Charleston, West Virginia, to indigent

7 persons in the County of Kanawha, State of West Virginia.
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